
FGCU (8-8,4-1 ASUN) -vs- West Ga. (11-5,4-1 ASUN)
01/15/26 at The Coliseum, Carrollton, GA

 
 

 
 
FGCU 56

West Ga. 63

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 693
Site: The Coliseum, Carrollton, GA
Referees: Tori Durrett, LaTrice Johnson , Adrienne Gilmore-Nichols

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
FGCU 11 12 11 22 56
West Ga. 14 12 22 15 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Staton,Nay * 29 5-15 1-5 2-2 1-9 10 0 0 4 0 1 13
11 Douglas,Sinai * 35 4-15 1-7 2-2 1-4 5 2 4 2 0 2 11
03 Rolle,Cerina * 33 3-9 1-4 0-0 5-0 5 2 1 2 0 1 7
04 Gordon,Karina * 31 2-8 1-6 0-0 0-7 7 0 3 2 0 2 5
13 Pillow,Jalei * 26 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
21 Alexander,Eve 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 2 1 7
34 Mortag,Anna 13 2-8 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
23 Campbell,Jordan 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
15 Quimby,Shameir 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-66 4-24 8-10 13-27 40 14 9 13 2 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 22-66   33.3 % 4-24   16.7 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jones,Jasmine * 37 8-14 6-12 4-4 0-7 7 4 1 4 1 0 26
01 Tolbert,Sydne * 38 5-10 2-3 0-1 1-4 5 0 5 5 0 0 12
05 O'Gara,Grace * 36 2-7 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 4 3 0 4 8
03 Donald,Asia * 25 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 0 5
11 Font,Gal-la * 21 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 3
12 Jones,Destiny 21 3-6 0-0 3-6 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 1 9
10 Thrower,Calie 21 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0
02 McKenzie,Anya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-49 12-27 9-13 4-30 34 13 14 19 1 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 3-10   30.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 4-5   80.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 21-49   42.9 % 12-27   44.4 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: FGCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Ga.
09:41 MISS LAYUP by DONALD,ASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STATON,NAY --
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS,SINAI 09:20 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by GORDON,KARINA --

09:14 TURNOVER  by FONT,GAL-LA
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,SINAI(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE
08:53 TURNOVER  by JONES,JASMINE

STEAL  by GORDON,KARINA 08:53
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,SINAI 08:50
REBOUND OFF by STATON,NAY --
MISS JUMPER by STATON,NAY(in the paint) 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE
08:37 MISS 3PTR by DONALD,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by STATON,NAY --
TURNOVER  by ROLLE,CERINA 08:29

08:21 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KARINA --

08:07 FOUL  by DONALD,ASIA
08:07 SUB OUT by DONALD,ASIA
08:07 SUB IN by THROWER,CALIE

TURNOVER  by GORDON,KARINA 07:49
07:49 STEAL  by O'GARA,GRACE
07:28 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,SINAI --
GOOD LAYUP by PILLOW,JALEI(in the paint) 07:15 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,SINAI --

06:45 TURNOVER  by TOLBERT,SYDNE
STEAL  by DOUGLAS,SINAI 06:45
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,KARINA(in the paint) 06:35 7-0 V 7

06:24 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by STATON,NAY --
MISS LAYUP by STATON,NAY(in the paint) 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by FONT,GAL-LA
05:50 MISS 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,SINAI --
FOUL  by ROLLE,CERINA 05:35
TURNOVER  by ROLLE,CERINA 05:35

05:35 SUB OUT by FONT,GAL-LA
05:35 SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY

SUB OUT by GORDON,KARINA 05:35
SUB OUT by PILLOW,JALEI 05:35
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,EVE 05:35
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN 05:35

05:19 TURNOVER  by TOLBERT,SYDNE
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,SINAI 04:53
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,SINAI --
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,EVE 04:35

04:35 STEAL  by O'GARA,GRACE
04:27 7-3 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by THROWER,CALIE
MISS 3PTR by STATON,NAY 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by O'GARA,GRACE
03:53 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by TOLBERT,SYDNE
MISS 3PTR by ROLLE,CERINA 03:35
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,EVE --
GOOD TIPIN by ALEXANDER,EVE(in the paint) 03:30 9-6 V 3



03:19 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'GARA,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JORDAN 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by O'GARA,GRACE

02:34 MISS 3PTR by THROWER,CALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN 02:26
02:26 SUB OUT by TOLBERT,SYDNE
02:26 SUB IN by DONALD,ASIA

SUB OUT by STATON,NAY 02:26
SUB IN by MORTAG,ANNA 02:26

02:26 9-9 GOOD FT by JONES,JASMINE
02:26 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,JASMINE
02:26 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,JASMINE
02:26 SUB OUT by JONES,JASMINE
02:26 SUB IN by FONT,GAL-LA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:55
01:37 MISS 3PTR by FONT,GAL-LA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY
FOUL  by MORTAG,ANNA 01:33

01:33 SUB OUT by O'GARA,GRACE
01:33 SUB IN by TOLBERT,SYDNE

SUB OUT by ROLLE,CERINA 01:33
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,EVE 01:33
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN 01:33
SUB IN by STATON,NAY 01:33
SUB IN by GORDON,KARINA 01:33
SUB IN by PILLOW,JALEI 01:33

01:26 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KARINA --

01:24 SUB OUT by FONT,GAL-LA
01:24 SUB IN by JONES,JASMINE
01:17 FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY
01:17 SUB OUT by THROWER,CALIE
01:17 SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY
01:17 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,ANYA
01:17 SUB IN by O'GARA,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by STATON,NAY 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,ANYA

00:44 TURNOVER  by O'GARA,GRACE
STEAL  by DOUGLAS,SINAI 00:44
MISS JUMPER by MORTAG,ANNA(in the paint) 00:34
REBOUND OFF by MORTAG,ANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by MORTAG,ANNA(in the paint) 00:28 11-11

00:07 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DONALD,ASIA
-- ASSIST  by TOLBERT,SYDNE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: FGCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Ga.
10:00 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,ANYA
10:00 SUB IN by FONT,GAL-LA

GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,KARINA 09:44 14-14
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,SINAI --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by DONALD,ASIA
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,SINAI --
MISS LAYUP by STATON,NAY(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FONT,GAL-LA
08:57 FOUL  by FONT,GAL-LA
08:57 TURNOVER  by FONT,GAL-LA

MISS JUMPER by MORTAG,ANNA(in the paint) 08:46



-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE
08:30 MISS 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KARINA --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARINA 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE
08:04 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TOLBERT,SYDNE(in the paint)

FOUL  by PILLOW,JALEI 08:04
SUB OUT by MORTAG,ANNA 08:04
SUB IN by ROLLE,CERINA 08:04

08:04 MISS FT by TOLBERT,SYDNE
REBOUND DEF by STATON,NAY --
TURNOVER  by STATON,NAY 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by O'GARA,GRACE
07:56 MISS LAYUP by O'GARA,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STATON,NAY --
TURNOVER  by STATON,NAY 07:37

07:14 FOUL  by JONES,JASMINE
07:14 TURNOVER  by JONES,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,SINAI 06:44
06:44 SUB OUT by DONALD,ASIA
06:44 SUB OUT by FONT,GAL-LA
06:44 SUB IN by THROWER,CALIE
06:44 SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY
06:32 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,SINAI 06:19

05:57 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'GARA,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by STATON,NAY 05:47
REBOUND OFF by ROLLE,CERINA --
MISS LAYUP by ROLLE,CERINA(in the paint) 05:29
REBOUND OFF by ROLLE,CERINA --
MISS TIPIN by ROLLE,CERINA(in the paint) 05:26
REBOUND OFF by ROLLE,CERINA --
MISS TIPIN by ROLLE,CERINA(in the paint) 05:23
REBOUND OFF by ROLLE,CERINA --
GOOD TIPIN by ROLLE,CERINA(in the paint) 05:21 16-18 H 2

05:00 16-21 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TOLBERT,SYDNE
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by STATON,NAY 04:44
04:44 STEAL  by JONES,DESTINY
04:24 16-24 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by TOLBERT,SYDNE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:19

04:19 SUB OUT by TOLBERT,SYDNE
04:19 SUB OUT by JONES,JASMINE
04:19 SUB IN by DONALD,ASIA
04:19 SUB IN by FONT,GAL-LA

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,SINAI 04:19
SUB IN by QUIMBY,SHAMEIR 04:19
GOOD LAYUP by STATON,NAY(in the paint) 04:04 18-24 H 6
ASSIST  by ROLLE,CERINA --

03:53 FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY
03:53 TURNOVER  by JONES,DESTINY
03:53 SUB OUT by O'GARA,GRACE
03:53 SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY
03:53 SUB IN by TOLBERT,SYDNE
03:53 SUB IN by JONES,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by STATON,NAY 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SYDNE

03:10 18-26 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JASMINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STATON,NAY 02:43



02:43 STEAL  by FONT,GAL-LA
02:36 MISS 3PTR by THROWER,CALIE

REBOUND DEF by STATON,NAY --
GOOD 3PTR by STATON,NAY 02:06 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by GORDON,KARINA --

01:52 TURNOVER  by TOLBERT,SYDNE
SUB OUT by STATON,NAY 01:52
SUB IN by MORTAG,ANNA 01:52
MISS 3PTR by MORTAG,ANNA 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:29 SUB OUT by THROWER,CALIE
01:29 SUB IN by O'GARA,GRACE

SUB OUT by QUIMBY,SHAMEIR 01:29
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,SINAI 01:29

01:06 TURNOVER  by JONES,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,SINAI 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,ASIA
00:46 MISS LAYUP by DONALD,ASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KARINA --
GOOD LAYUP by MORTAG,ANNA(in the paint) 00:21 23-26 H 3
ASSIST  by PILLOW,JALEI --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: FGCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Ga.
SUB OUT by MORTAG,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by STATON,NAY 10:00

09:48 23-29 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by TOLBERT,SYDNE

MISS 3PTR by ROLLE,CERINA 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE

09:05 TURNOVER  by JONES,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by STATON,NAY(in the paint) 08:47 25-29 H 4

08:35 MISS LAYUP by DONALD,ASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STATON,NAY --
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,SINAI(in the paint) 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FONT,GAL-LA
08:13 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DONALD,ASIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLE,CERINA(in the paint) 07:47 27-31 H 4
07:37 MISS 3PTR by TOLBERT,SYDNE

REBOUND DEF by PILLOW,JALEI --
MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,SINAI(in the paint) 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,ASIA
06:56 27-34 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by TOLBERT,SYDNE
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARINA 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FONT,GAL-LA
06:25 TURNOVER  by DONALD,ASIA

STEAL  by STATON,NAY 06:25
MISS JUMPER by STATON,NAY(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND OFF by ROLLE,CERINA --

05:53 FOUL  by JONES,JASMINE
05:53 SUB OUT by DONALD,ASIA
05:53 SUB OUT by JONES,JASMINE
05:53 SUB IN by THROWER,CALIE
05:53 SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY

SUB OUT by STATON,NAY 05:53
SUB OUT by ROLLE,CERINA 05:53
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN 05:53
SUB IN by MORTAG,ANNA 05:53
MISS FT by PILLOW,JALEI 05:53



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PILLOW,JALEI 05:53 28-34 H 6
SUB OUT by PILLOW,JALEI 05:53
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,EVE 05:53

05:40 MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,SYDNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORTAG,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,EVE(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SYDNE
05:22 28-37 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FONT,GAL-LA

-- ASSIST  by THROWER,CALIE
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,SINAI 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,EVE 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by FONT,GAL-LA
04:32 SUB IN by JONES,JASMINE
04:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,SINAI(in the paint) 03:43 30-37 H 7
03:30 30-39 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by TOLBERT,SYDNE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARINA 03:19
REBOUND OFF by MORTAG,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,EVE(in the paint) 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by THROWER,CALIE
02:59 30-41 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THROWER,CALIE
MISS JUMPER by MORTAG,ANNA(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by THROWER,CALIE
02:34 TURNOVER  by TOLBERT,SYDNE

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN 02:34
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,KARINA(in the paint) 02:28
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,JORDAN --
GOOD TIPIN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:25 32-41 H 9

02:14 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY

FOUL  by ALEXANDER,EVE 02:12
02:12 SUB OUT by TOLBERT,SYDNE
02:12 SUB IN by DONALD,ASIA

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,EVE 02:12
SUB IN by PILLOW,JALEI 02:12
SUB OUT by GORDON,KARINA 02:12
SUB IN by ROLLE,CERINA 02:12

02:12 32-42 H 10 GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY
02:12 MISS FT by JONES,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by MORTAG,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:55
REBOUND OFF by MORTAG,ANNA --
MISS TIPIN by MORTAG,ANNA(in the paint) 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by O'GARA,GRACE
01:45 32-44 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by PILLOW,JALEI 01:45
01:45 SUB OUT by O'GARA,GRACE
01:45 SUB IN by TOLBERT,SYDNE

SUB OUT by MORTAG,ANNA 01:45
SUB IN by STATON,NAY 01:45

01:45 32-45 H 13 GOOD FT by JONES,JASMINE(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,SINAI 01:17 34-45 H 11
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,SINAI 01:04

01:04 SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY
01:04 SUB IN by FONT,GAL-LA
00:51 MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,SYDNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by STATON,NAY(in the paint) 00:42

00:42 BLOCK  by JONES,JASMINE



-- REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SYDNE
00:33 34-48 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by TOLBERT,SYDNE

-- ASSIST  by FONT,GAL-LA
MISS 3PTR by STATON,NAY 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,ASIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: FGCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Ga.
10:00 SUB OUT by THROWER,CALIE
10:00 SUB IN by O'GARA,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,SINAI 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:23 MISS 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by STATON,NAY --

09:20 FOUL  by FONT,GAL-LA
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,SINAI 08:52 36-48 H 12

08:39 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,SYDNE

08:33 SUB OUT by FONT,GAL-LA
08:33 SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN 08:33
SUB IN by GORDON,KARINA 08:33

08:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARINA 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,ASIA
07:46 36-50 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by TOLBERT,SYDNE(in the paint)
07:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PILLOW,JALEI 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SYDNE

07:19 MISS JUMPER by DONALD,ASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,SINAI --
GOOD LAYUP by STATON,NAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:13 38-50 H 12
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,SINAI --

06:54 38-53 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by O'GARA,GRACE

TURNOVER  by GORDON,KARINA 06:43
06:43 STEAL  by O'GARA,GRACE
06:38 MISS LAYUP by O'GARA,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KARINA --
GOOD 3PTR by ROLLE,CERINA(fastbreak) 06:31 41-53 H 12
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,SINAI --

06:24 FOUL  by DONALD,ASIA
06:24 TURNOVER  by DONALD,ASIA
06:24 SUB OUT by DONALD,ASIA
06:24 SUB IN by THROWER,CALIE

SUB OUT by PILLOW,JALEI 06:24
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,EVE 06:24
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,EVE(in the paint) 06:15 43-53 H 10
ASSIST  by GORDON,KARINA --

05:54 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KARINA --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARINA 05:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,SINAI 05:38
SUB IN by QUIMBY,SHAMEIR 05:38

05:25 FOUL  by THROWER,CALIE
GOOD FT by STATON,NAY 05:25 44-53 H 9
GOOD FT by STATON,NAY 05:25 45-53 H 8

05:24 TURNOVER  by O'GARA,GRACE
STEAL  by ROLLE,CERINA 05:24



GOOD LAYUP by QUIMBY,SHAMEIR(in the paint) 05:18 47-53 H 6
FOUL  by ROLLE,CERINA 05:07

05:07 MISS FT by JONES,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:07 MISS FT by JONES,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by STATON,NAY --

05:06 FOUL  by THROWER,CALIE
GOOD LAYUP by STATON,NAY(in the paint) 04:37 49-53 H 4

04:07 49-56 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by O'GARA,GRACE

03:48 FOUL  by THROWER,CALIE
SUB OUT by STATON,NAY 03:48
SUB OUT by QUIMBY,SHAMEIR 03:48
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,SINAI 03:48
SUB IN by MORTAG,ANNA 03:48
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,EVE 03:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,EVE 03:48 50-56 H 6

03:45 TURNOVER  by O'GARA,GRACE
STEAL  by GORDON,KARINA 03:45
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,SINAI 03:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by THROWER,CALIE
03:22 SUB IN by DONALD,ASIA
03:00 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,EVE 03:00
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MORTAG,ANNA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE
02:43 MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,SYDNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KARINA --
MISS 3PTR by ROLLE,CERINA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JASMINE
02:05 TURNOVER  by TOLBERT,SYDNE

STEAL  by ALEXANDER,EVE 02:05
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,EVE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:01 52-56 H 4

01:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GORDON,KARINA 01:43
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN 01:43

01:32 MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,SYDNE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,EVE 01:32
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,EVE --

01:25 FOUL  by JONES,JASMINE
01:25 SUB OUT by TOLBERT,SYDNE
01:25 SUB IN by THROWER,CALIE

GOOD FT by MORTAG,ANNA(fastbreak) 01:25 53-56 H 3
GOOD FT by MORTAG,ANNA(fastbreak) 01:25 54-56 H 2
SUB OUT by MORTAG,ANNA 01:25
SUB IN by PILLOW,JALEI 01:25

01:25 SUB OUT by THROWER,CALIE
01:25 SUB IN by TOLBERT,SYDNE
01:09 54-59 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,SINAI 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,ASIA

FOUL  by PILLOW,JALEI 00:44
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN 00:42
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,SINAI 00:41
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,EVE 00:38

00:38 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY
00:38 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38



SUB OUT by PILLOW,JALEI 00:38
SUB IN by MORTAG,ANNA 00:38

00:30 FOUL  by JONES,JASMINE
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,SINAI 00:30 55-61 H 6
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,SINAI 00:30 56-61 H 5

00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:30 SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY
00:30 SUB IN by FONT,GAL-LA

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JORDAN 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by FONT,GAL-LA
00:28 SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY
00:28 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by O'GARA,GRACE(fastbreak)
00:28 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by O'GARA,GRACE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,SINAI(in the paint) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY


